

Dresden Nuclear Power Station 6500 North Dresden Road Morris, IL 60450

SVPLTR # 19-0062

10 CFR 72.48

October 18, 2019

ATTN: Document Control Desk Director, Division of Spent Fuel Management Office of Nuclear Material Safety Safeguards U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001

Dresden Nuclear Power Station, Units 1, 2 and 3
Facility Operating License No. DPR-2
Renewed Facility Operating License Nos. DPR-19 and DPR-25
NRC Docket No. 50-10, 50-237, 50-249, and 72-37

Subject:

10 CFR 72.48 Evaluation Summary Report

In accordance with the requirements of 10 CFR 72.48, "Changes, tests, and experiments," paragraph (d)(2), Exelon Generation Company, LLC is submitting a summary of completed changes, tests, and experiments for Dresden Nuclear Power Station (DNPS). There were no 10 CFR 72.48 evaluations completed for DNPS during the time period between November 1, 2017 to October 15, 2019.

There are no regulatory commitments contained in this submittal.

Should you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact Mr. Bruce Franzen at (815) 416-2800.

Respectfully

Peter J Karaba Site Vice President

**Dresden Nuclear Power Station** 

cc:

Regional Administrator - NRC Region III

NRC Senior Resident Inspector - Dresden Nuclear Power Station

IE47 NMSSZD NMSSZG NRR NMSS